Form **PTO-1594 REC** (Rev. 10/02)



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	576877
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE WIZ INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: P. C. Richard & Son Long Island Corp
Individual(s)	Internal Address:
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 150 Price Parkway
Corporation-State Other	City: Farmingdale State: NY Zip: 11735
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 📮 No	Association_
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	Corporation-State New York
Other	Other Of the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,052,842; 2,052,843; 2,052,844 2,052,845
Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Yes 🔼 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Celeste M. Bútera	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>115.00</u>
Rivkin Radler LLP	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: EAB Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	502242
City: Uniondale State: NY Zip: 11556-01	1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 2. A . /	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Celeste M. Butera	16/14/03
,	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with r	

commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000168 502242

2052842

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 BA 75.00 BA

BILL OF SALE

FOR CONSIDERATION OF
on this 5th day of September, 2003, TW, Inc. f/k/a Cablevision
Electronics Investments, Inc. (the "Seller"), hereby sells, transfers, assigns, grants and conveys
unto P. C. Richard & Son Long Island Corp., its successors and assigns, absolutely, all of the
Seller's right, title, and interest, if any, in and to its trademarks, service marks, company logo,
trade names, tag lines, domain names, and copyrights; including, but not limited to, the items
listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

The Seller warrants that all of the said property herein sold is free and clear of all liens, security interests and encumbrances. Otherwise, the said property is being sold AS-IS, WHERE-IS, with all faults and without warranties or guaranties of any kind or nature, express or implied.

TW, INC., f/k/a CABLEVISION ELECTRONICS INVESTMENTS, INC.

By:

Chief Restructuring Officer

P. C. RICHARD & SON LONG ISLAND CORP.

By:

424288.1 9/5/03

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

The Wiz

Nobody Beats the Wiz

The Wiz (Div)

Wiz/dom

Nobody Beats

The Wiz Express

Nobody Beats the Wiz (Div)

Nobody Beats the Wiz

Nobody Beats the Wiz (Mexico)

The Wiz (Mexico)

Giving Beats Everything!

Now Hear This:

More Music, More Movies for Less Money

Price Patrol

Our Price is Right Everyday

The Wiz (Israel)

Nobody Beats the Wiz (Israel)

What Do You Want? What Do You Need? What Are

You Gonna Do? What Are You Waiting For?

What Do You Want? What Do You Need?

What Are You Gonna Do?

What Are You Waiting For?

PENDING TRADEMARKS

The Wiz

Beats

Nobody Beats the Wiz (Canada)

The Wiz (Canada)

Nobody Beats the Wiz (3E)

The Wiz

Wiz Kidz

The New York Wiz

The Wizard

Wiz Online

The Wiz Net

Wiz Connect

Car Wiz

WizWeb

Wiz Wear

Wiz Direct

Wiz Wireless Services

WizOne

We Know

Nobody Beats the Wiz...We Know

RECORDED: 10/14/2003

Nosotros Sabemos

DOMAIN NAMES

NOBODYBEATSTHEWIZ.US

THEWIZ.US

NOBODYBEATSTHEWIZ.TV

WIZ.BIZ

THEWIZ.INFO

WIZCABLEMODEM.COM

WIZMODEM.COM

GETITRIGHT.BIZ

GETITRIGHT.INFO

GETITRIGHTATTHEWIZ.BIZ

GETITRIGHTATTHEWIZ.INFO

NOBODYBEATSTHEWIZ.BIZ

NOBODYBEATSTHEWIZ.COM

NOBODYBEATSTHEWIZ.INFO

NOBODYBEATSTHEWIZ.NET

NOBODYBEATSTHEWIZ.ORG

THEWIZ.BIZ

THEWIZ-ELECTRONICS.COM

THEWIZONLINE.COM

WIZCABLEMODEM.BIZ

WIZCABLEMODEM.INFO

WIZKIOS.BIZ

WIZKIDS.INFO

WIZMODEM.BIZ

WIZMODEM.INFO

YOURTICKETTOENTERTAINMENT.BIZ

TWSTORES.COM

THEWIZ.COM

NBTW.COM

TRADEMARK.

REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0718